TOWN OF RIPON PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED 2024 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that on Monday, November 20, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Ripon building located at N8191 Douglas St., Ripon, WI a **PUBLIC HEARING** on the **PROPOSED 2024 BUDGET** for the Town of Ripon in Fond du Lac County will be held. The proposed budget in detail is posted in the Town bulletin board by the office, available upon request in the Clerk's office during office hours or may be viewed on the town's website at: www.townofripon.com

Notice of SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS Town of Ripon Fond du Lac County

Notice is hereby given that a **Special Town Meeting of the Electors** of the Town of Ripon, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin pursuant to Sec. 60.12 (1)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes will be held at the Town of Ripon building located at N8191 Douglas St., Ripon, WI on the 20th day of November 2023 immediately following the completion of the **Public Hearing** on the proposed 2024 Town budget which begins at 7:00 p.m. for the following purposes:

1. To adopt the 2023 town tax levy to be paid in 2024 pursuant to Section 60.10 (1) (a) of Wis. Statutes.

Dated and posted this 1st day of November 2023

Cynthia L. Beier Clerk, Town of Ripon